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Properties
Scope of supply with coil, 24 DC

without plug
Operating pressure P, A, B: max. 350bar / T: max. 160bar
Volumetric flow max. 30 l/min (note characteristic curves)
Connection ISO/Cetop 03 size 6
Mounting 4 pcs. socket head screw M5x50 12.9

Note
The valves of type HK DLOH can be equipped with a plug-in non-return valve in port P (see accessories).

Description
2-way or 3-way seat valves with 2 switching positions
Solenoids and all moving parts switch internally in oil
Solenoid coil 24 VDC with emergency hand operation

Item
Identification Type Volumetric flow max. Design Weight 
 (L/min) (kg)

HK DLOH 2AU X 24DC
HK DLOH 2CU X 24DC
HK DLOH 3AU X 24DC
HK DLOH 3CU X 24DC
HK DLOK 3AO X 24DC
HK DLOK 3CO X 24DC

2/2
2/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
3/2

12,0
12,0
12,0
12,0
30,0
30,0

power-off open
power-off closed
power-off open
power-off closed
power-off open
power-off closed

1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5

Accessories
HK SP 6 DLOH Plug-in non-return valve
HK SP DIN 43650 Electrical plug for solenoid coil DIN 43650 / ISO 4400
HK M HK DH Screw set for NG 6 valves type HK DH / DG4V3


