HK DLO Poppet valve NG6



Properties

Scope of supply	with coil, 24 DC without plug
Operating pressure	P, A, B: max. 350bar / T: max. 160bar
Volumetric flow	max. 30 l/min (note characteristic curves)
Connection	ISO/Cetop 03 size 6
Mounting	4 pcs. socket head screw M5x50 12.9





Note

The valves of type HK DLOH can be equipped with a plug-in non-return valve in port P (see accessories).

Description

2-way or 3-way seat valves with 2 switching positions Solenoids and all moving parts switch internally in oil Solenoid coil 24 VDC with emergency hand operation

Item

Identification	Туре	Volumetric flow max.	Design	Weight _(kg)
HK DLOH 2AU X 24DC	2/2	12,0	power-off open	1,5
HK DLOH 2CU X 24DC	2/2	12,0	power-off closed	1,5
HK DLOH 3AU X 24DC	3/2	12,0	power-off open	1,5
HK DLOH 3CU X 24DC	3/2	12,0	power-off closed	1,5
HK DLOK 3AO X 24DC	3/2	30,0	power-off open	1,5
HK DLOK 3CO X 24DC	3/2	30,0	power-off closed	1,5

Accessories

HK SP 6 DLOH	Plug-in non-return valve
HK SP DIN 43650	Electrical plug for solenoid coil DIN 43650 / ISO 4400
HK M HK DH	Screw set for NG 6 valves type HK DH / DG4V3